
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7TH FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, ITO, NEW DELHI 
(ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)  

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. 'DV gr,‘,5--,14-%6- 	 Dated: 

CORRIGENDUM  

In 	partial 	modification 	of 	this 	office 	earlier 	order 	no. 

F.44(17)/2022/DS W/Admn.11/Gr.'D'il 5965-15987 dated 29/11/2023, Sh. Dhanpal, Gr-III 
(DASS) / Sr. Assistant (Mob. No. 8178581089) presently posted at Asha Kiran Home will perform 
the duties of "Management of Registration Counter" for Divya Utsav organized on 4th  — 5th  

December, 2023 at ThyagraiStadium, Delhi in place of Sh. Savin Sehrawat, Sr. Asstt. 

The above Official is directed to report to DD (Disability) for the above assigned duty. 

Rest of content of the above said order shall remain unchanged. 

Non-Compliance of the Order will be viewed seriously. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

VA 

Section Officer (Admn.) 

F.44(17)/2022/DSW/Admn.II/Gr. 'DV /07fr /4"/ 	 Dated: 
0 DEC 2023 

Copy to:- 

1. PS to Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP 

Estate, New Delhi-110002. 
2. PA to Director, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, ITO, IP 

Estate, New Delhi-110002. 
3. Disability Commissioner, GNCTD, 25-D, Mata Sundari Road, New Delhi-110002. 

4. Dy. Director, Disability, Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD, 7th  Floor, MSO Building, 

IT IP Estate, New Delhi-110002. 
Sr. System Analyst, DSW (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the 

Department. 
6. Concerned Officers/Officials. 
7. Guard file. 

Section 0fficer (Admn.) 


	Page 1

